

**Spring 2021 - Township Trustees - Bid Results - PROPOSAL A**  
**Bid Open: 1/20/21 at 10:00 AM**

Bidder: Ward Construction

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Qty.	Units	Unit Price		Estimated Unit Price	Total Price
				Material	Labor		
448	Asphalt Concrete Surface - Hot Mix 64-22	3,468	Ton	\$ 62.25	\$ 17.00	\$ 79.25	\$ 274,839.00
407	Tack Coat (SS-1 0.10 gal/SY)	2,198	Gal	\$ 1.90	\$ 0.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,396.00
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	600	Ton	\$ 13.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,600.00
254	Pavement Planing (Milling)	8,125	SY	\$ -	\$ 1.15	\$ 1.15	\$ 9,343.75
253	Pavement Repair	493	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,902.00
SPEC	Special - Milling, Regrading & Compacting	5,110	SY	\$ -	\$ 0.90	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,599.00
624	Mobilization	5	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	5	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
						\$	313,679.75

Bidder: Helms and Sons Excavating

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Qty.	Units	Unit Price		Estimated Unit Price	Total Price
				Material	Labor		
448	Asphalt Concrete Surface - Hot Mix 64-22	3,468	Ton	\$ 62.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 284,376.00
407	Tack Coat (SS-1 0.10 gal/SY)	2,198	Gal	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,396.00
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	600	Ton	\$ 18.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,800.00
254	Pavement Planing (Milling)	8,125	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 2.40	\$ 19,500.00
253	Pavement Repair	493	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,860.00
SPEC	Special - Milling, Regrading & Compacting	5,110	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,775.00
624	Mobilization	5	Ea.	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	5	Ea.	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
						\$	357,957.00

**Spring 2021 - Township Trustees - Bid Results - PROPOSAL B**

**Bid Open: 1/20/21 at 10:00 AM**

Bidder: Ward Construction (only bidder)

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Qty.	Units	Unit Price		Estimated Unit Price	Total Price
				Material	Labor		
422	Chip Seal Asphalt Emulsion - HFRS-2P	34,679	Gal	\$ 2.20	\$ 0.60	\$ 2.80	\$ 97,101.20
422	Chip Seal Aggregate Cover # 8 Stone	935	Ton	\$ 17.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 33,192.50
422	Chip Seal Aggregate Cover # 9 Stone	107	Ton	\$ 19.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,959.00
408	Prime Coat (0.35gal/SY)	2,588	Gal	\$ 2.20	\$ 0.30	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,470.00
SPEC	Fog Seal (QF-40, 0.12 gal/SY)	6,410	Gal	\$ 1.70	\$ 1.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,230.00
624	Mobilization	5	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	5	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
						\$	169,952.70

**Spring 2021 - Township Trustees - Bid Open - PROPOSAL C**  
**Bid Open: 1/20/21 at 10:00 AM**

Bidder: Cem-Base

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Qty.	Units	Unit Price		Estimated Unit Price	Total Price
				Material	Labor		
206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, 12 in. deep	3,520	SY	\$ -	\$ 4.43	\$ 4.43	\$ 15,593.60
206	Cement, As Per Plan	88	Ton	\$ 155.00	\$ -	\$ 155.00	\$ 13,640.00
624	Mobilization	1	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
						\$	32,733.60

Bidder: Tenmile Creek Excavating

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Qty.	Units	Unit Price		Estimated Unit Price	Total Price
				Material	Labor		
206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, 12 in. deep	3,520	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 16,720.00
206	Cement, As Per Plan	88	Ton	\$ 175.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 15,488.00
624	Mobilization	1	Ea.	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Ea.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
						\$	34,958.00